

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-325, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Employment Agreement Between Douglas Gonzales And The City Of Hollywood For Employment Of A New City Attorney.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached resolution.

Explanation:

Execute the Employment Agreement between Douglas Gonzales and the City Of Hollywood for employment of a new City Attorney, embodying the terms and conditions approved by the City Commission this date.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager